
 
 
 
 

2024 SGSP Participating Institutions 
 
 
 

Baylor College of Medicine 
Reza Bekheirnia, MD, FACMG 
Houston, TX 
bekheirn@bcm.edu 

Penn State Health Children's Hospital 
Patricia Gordon, MD, FAAP, FACMG 
Hershey, PA 
pgordon@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 
 

Stanford University 
Christina Tise, MD, PhD 
Stanford, CA 
cgtise@stanford.edu 

University of Alabama at Birmingham 
Nathaniel Robin, MD, FACMG 
Birmingham, AL 
nrobin@uab.edu 
 

University of Iowa  
John Bernat, MD, PhD, FACMG 
Iowa City, IA 
john-bernat@uiowa.edu   

University of Maryland School of Medicine 
Carol Greene, MD, FACMG 
Baltimore, MD 
carol.greene@som.umaryland.edu 
 

University of Miami, Miller School of Medicine 
Deborah Barbouth, MD, FACMG 
Miami, FL 
dbarbouth@med.miami.edu 

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
Clara Hildebrandt, MD 
Chapel Hill, NC  
clara_hildebrandt@med.unc.edu 
 

University of Utah 
David Viskochil, MD, PhD, FACMG  
Salt Lake City, UT  
dave.viskochil@hsc.utah.edu 

UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh 
RaeLynn Forsyth, MD 
Pittsburgh, PA 
forsythr2@chp.edu 
 

UTHealth McGovern Medical School  
Hope Northrup, MD  
Houston, TX 
hope.northrup@uth.tmc.edu 

Washington University in St. Louis School of 
Medicine 
Marwan Shinawi, MD 
St. Louis, MO 
mshinawi@wustl.edu 
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